

# **Rochester Hills**

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

# Master

File Number: 2013-0195

File ID: 2013-0195 Type: Agreement Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 05/10/2013

**Final Action:** 

**Enactment Number:** 

File Name: Approval of the Proposed Clinton-Oakland Sewage

Disposal System Inter-Municipal Contract

Title label: Request for Approval of the proposed Inter-municipal contract with the Oakland County Water

Resources Commissioner (OCWRC) for the Clinton-Oakland Sewage Disposal District

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf, Contract Overview.pdf,

COSDS Inter-Municipal Contract.pdf, Resolution.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

#### History of Legislative File

 Ver Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

# Text of Legislative File 2013-0195

### Title

Request for Approval of the proposed Inter-municipal contract with the Oakland County Water Resources Commissioner (OCWRC) for the Clinton-Oakland Sewage Disposal District

### Body

Whereas, Rochester Hills City Council was presented a form of contract between the County of Oakland (the "County") and, the City of Auburn Hills, the Charter Township of Independence, the Village of Lake Orion, the Charter Township of Oxford, the City of Rochester, the City of Rochester Hills, and the Charter Township of Waterford (the Township, the City of Auburn Hills, the Charter Township of Independence, the Village of Lake Orion, the Charter Township of Oakland, the Charter Township of Orion, the Charter Township of Oxford, the Village of Oxford, the City of Rochester, the City of Rochester Hills, the Charter Township of Waterford, and City of Lake Angelus collectively, the "Municipalities") to replace and supersede the 1967 COSDS Contract and the capacity allocations set forth therein; the COSDS Paint Creek Interceptor Contract, and the capacities set forth therein; the COSDS Gibson-Avon Arm and the capacities set forth therein; the Rochester Connection contract; and the COSDS Management Agreement dated January 1, 1996; establish allocations of contract capacities, provide for method of cost allocation and/or re-allocation of capital and interest charges on existing and future System and OMIDDD facilities; and provide for the

imposition of charges for sewage treatment services, and costs associated with administration, operation and maintenance.

Be It Resolved by the Council of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, that:

The Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves in the substantial form as presented, the "Clinton-Oakland Sewage Disposal System 2013 Inter-Municipal Contract" between the County and the Municipalities to, among other things, replace and supersede the 1967 COSDS Contract and the capacity allocations set forth therein; the COSDS Paint Creek Interceptor Contract, and the capacities set forth therein; the COSDS Gibson-Avon Arm and the capacities set forth therein; the Rochester Connection contract; and the COSDS Management Agreement dated January 1, 1996; establish allocations of contract capacities, provide for method of cost allocation and/or re-allocation of capital and interest charges on existing and future System and OMIDDD facilities; and provide for the imposition of charges for sewage treatment services, and costs associated with administration, operation and maintenance.